
12
>

BENGALURU   |   WEDNESDAY, 24 JULY 2019

Quess Corp Limited 
CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909 

Regd Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru, 560103. 
Tel: 080-6105 6000; Fax: 080-6105 6406

Website: www.quesscorp.com; E-mail: investor@quesscorp.com

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

For Quess Corp Limited

Sd/-
Kundan K Lal

VP- Legal & Company Secretary

Place: Bengaluru
Date:  July 23, 2019

Quess Corp Limited (the “Company”) has issued a notice dated  July 12, 2019 (“Notice”), convening an Extra Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) of the Company on  August 8, 2019 to 
be held at Novotel Hotel, Opposite RMZ Ecospace Business Park, Sarjapur Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru- 560 103 on Thursday, August 8, 2019 at 3.00 PM to consider and approve, a 
special resolution for the issue and allotment of 7,54,437 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Seven) fully paid up equity shares of the Company to Amazon.com 
NV Investment Holdings LLC, a Category III Foreign Portfolio Investor (“Investor”) by way of a preferential allotment as mentioned in detail in the Notice.

Kindly note that this corrigendum to the Notice (“Corrigendum”) is being issued to clarify the disclosures contained in item number 7 of the ‘Explanatory Statement’ relating to ultimate 
beneficial ownership of the Investor pursuant to Regulation 163 (1)(f) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 
and SEBI circular bearing number CIR/IMD/FPIC/CIR/P/2018/131 dated  September 21, 2018.

On and from the date hereof, the Notice shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum which is being published in Business Standard and Hosadigantha as well as being 
uploaded on the website of the Company at www.quesscorp.com, on the website of National Securities Depository Limited at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

All other contents of the Notice, save and except as amended by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged.

Members are requested to note the contents of the revised item number 7 of the Explanatory Statement in the Notice as set forth hereunder:

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

7. Identity of Proposed Allottees (including natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control), 
the percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any, consequent to the Preferential Issue

Name and Address of the 
Proposed Allottee

Amazon.com NV Investment Holdings 
LLC

Address : 410 Terry Avenue North, 
Seattle, 98109, United States of 

America

Foreign Portfolio 
Investor

No. of 
Equity 

Shares to 
be allotted 

*

Name of the 
natural persons, 

who are the 
ultimate beneficial 

owners or who 
ultimately control 

Aaron McGrath and 
Curt Fischer1

No. of 
Equity 
Shares

0 0 754437 754437 0.51

% of 
Holding

Category Pre Issue Holding Post Issue Holding

1There is no natural person identified as beneficial owner of the Investor using either the materiality threshold for controlling ownership interest or on control basis. Further, the 
Investor is controlled by its board of managers, and as such no single natural person is designated as ‘senior managing official’. Accordingly, details of the members of the board of 
managers have been provided. 

Printed and Published by Afroz Khan on
behalf of Business Standard Private
Limited and printed at MNS Printers

Private Limited, 345/4, Bhattrahalli, Old
Madras Road, Bengaluru-560 049 and

published at A-1, First Floor, 25/3, Lavelle
Road, Bengaluru -560 001

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar

RNI NO: 71187/1998

Readers should write their feedback at
feedback@bsmail.in

Ph: 080-22484968 Fax : 080-22484967

For Subscription and Circulation
enquiries please contact:

Ms. Mansi Singh
Head-Customer Relations

Business Standard Private Limited.
3rd & 4th floor, Building H,

Paragon Condominium, Opp Century Mills,
P B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013

E-mail: subs_bs@bsmail.in
“or sms, SUB BS to 57007”

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature
articles in Business Standard seek to present
an unbiased picture of developments in the
markets, the corporate world and the
government. Actual developments can turn
out to be different owing to circumstances
beyond Business Standard’s control and
knowledge. Business Standard does not take
any responsibility for investment or business
decisions taken by readers on the basis of
reports and articles published in the
newspaper. Readers are expected to form their
own judgement.
Business Standard does not associate itself
with or stand by the contents of any of the
advertisements accepted in good faith and
published by it. Any claim related to the
advertisements should be directed to the
advertisers concerned.
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights
reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd.
Any printing, publication, reproduction,
transmission or redissemination of the
contents, in any form or by any means, is
prohibited without the prior written consent of
M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such
prohibited and unauthorised act by any
person/legal entity shall invite civil and

criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

Business Standard
BENGALURU EDITION

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the 
Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, 
Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), Sonal Adhesives Limited ("the 
Company") will transfer all equity shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or 
claimed by the Member(s) for seven consecutive years or more to the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund Suspense Account ("IEPF Suspense Account"). 
The equity shares which will be transferred by the Company are those in respect of which 
the dividend declared and paid for the financial year 2011-12 has remained unpaid or 
unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years.
The details of the Members whose equity shares are due for transfer to IEPF Suspense 
Account and the details of such equity shares is made available on our website 
www.sonal.co.in for information and necessary action by the Members.
Relevant communication dated 23.07.2019 has been sent to the concerned Members, 
requesting them to claim their unpaid or unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before 
28.10.2019. Members have been informed that failure to claim the same on or before the 
said date would result in the transfer of their above mentioned equity shares to the IEPF 
Suspense Account.
The concerned Members may note that upon transfer of such equity shares to the IEPF 
Suspense Account, no claim shall lie against the Company (1) in respect of unpaid or 
unclaimed dividend amount(s) and (2) in respect of equity shares transferred to the IEPF 
Suspense Account. Pursuant to the provisions of the Act and the Rules, the concerned 
Members may claim the transferred shares or apply for refund in respect of unpaid or 
unclaimed dividend amount(s) from the IEPF Authority, for which details are available at 
www.iepf.gov.in.
Members requiring any clarification or assistance in this regard may write to the Company's
Registrar andTransferAgent - Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, 
Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083 or send an e-mail to iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in or to 
the Company at investor@sonal.co.in.

NOTICE

For Sonal Adhesives Limited
Sandeep Arora

Managing Director
Place: Khopoli 
Date: 24.07.2019 

Sonal Adhesives Limited
CIN:  L02004MH1991PLC064045

Regd Off: -  Plot No.28/1A Takai-Adoshi Road At PO Khopoli 
Tal Khalapur Dist Raigad Khopoli - MH 410203

Phone: +912192262620 email id:info@sonal.co.in website :www.sonal.co.in



ÃÝgÂ 3ÃÝÐÜó hÝWÜê£¿á ¨æç¯PÜ 

Ÿá«ÜÊÝÃÜ, 24 gáÇæç 2019,¸æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá

QÃÜá ÓÜá©ª
ÖÜí² ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜWÜÙÜ ¨ÝÚWæ 
PÜwÊÝ| ¿ÞÊÝWÜ?

ÖæãÓÜ±æàpæ: B®æWÜãí© ®ÜÊÜÊÜêí¨ÝÊÜ®Ü 
WÜvæx¿áÈÉ®Ü ÎÅàÊÝÂÓÜÃÝg WÜáÃÜáWÜÙÜ ÊÜáãÆ 
ÊÜêí¨ÝÊÜ®Ü «ÜÌíÓÜ ±ÜÅPÜÃÜ|PæR ÓÜíŸí—Ô Ü̈íñæ 

Ü̈áÐÜR-ËáìWÜÙÜ®Üá° PæÆÊæà ñÝ-Ô-®ÜÈÉ Ÿí—ÔÃÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á 
Jí æ̈væ¿Þ Ü̈Ãæ ÖÜí²¿áÈÉ ¯ÃÜíñÜÃÜÊÝX 
®Üvæ¿ááÊÜ ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜWÜÙÜ «ÜÌíÓÜ, ¯— Íæãà«ÜPæR Gí Ü̈á 

æ̧ÅàP… ¹àÙÜÈ-̈ æ GíŸá Ü̈á ÓÝ-ÊÜì-g-̄ -PÜÃÜ ±ÜÅÍæ°™. 
ÓÝÊÜáÃÜÓÜÂ ñÝ| ÖÜí²: ÖÜí² PæàÊÜÆ Jí Ü̈á 

hÝ£, ÊÜáñÜPæR ÔàËáñÜÊÝ-̈ Üá-̈ ÜÆÉ™. ÖÜí² I£ÖÝÔPÜ, 
±ÜáÃÝ| ±ÜÅÔ Ü̈œ ñÝ|ÊÜÞñÜÅÊÜÆÉ̈ æ ËÍÜÌËTÝÂñÜ 
«ÝËáìPÜ ÍÜÅ¨Ýœ Pæàí Ü̈Å æ̈ãí©Wæ ±ÜÅÊÝÔ ñÝ|ÊÜä 
BX æ̈. Íæ„ÊÜ, Êæ„ÐÜ¡ÊÜ, ÎÅàÊæ„ÐÜ¡ÊÜ, ËàÃÜÍæ„ÊÜ 
&ÈíWÝ¿áñÜ, hæ„®Ü, ¸è Ü̈œ «ÜÊÜáìÊÜ-ÆÉ̈ æ    ÓÜãµ 
ÓÜíñÜÃÜ, ÊÜááÔÉí «ÜÊÜáì WÜáÃÜáWÜÙÜ WæãàÄWÜÙÜá 
ÓæàÄ Ü̈íñæ GÆÉ hÝ£, «ÜÊÜáì Ü̈ ËaÝÃÜ ÓÝÃÜáÊÜ 
ñÝ|ÊÝX æ̈.  C-£¤à-b®Ü Pæ-Æ-ÊÜ-ÐÜì-WÜ-ÙÜÈÉ ÖÜí²¿áÈÉ 
¯—WÝX ÖÝWÜã PæãàÊÜáá ÓÝÊÜáÃÜÓÜÂ PÜ̈ ÜvÜáÊÜ 

Ü̈áÃÜá æ̈ªàÍÜ©í Ü̈     ¯ÃÜíñÜÃÜÊÝX GÆÉ «ÜÊÜáìWÜÙÜ 
ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜWÜÙÜá  -̄ÃÜíñÜ-ÃÜ-ÊÝX ¨ÝÚWæãÙÜWÝWÜá£¤Êæ.

ÖÜí²¿á ±ÜãÊÜìPæR ñæãàÃÜ|WÜÆáÉ, ±ÜÎcÊÜá Ü̈ 
PÜ~Êæ ËàÃÜ»Ü̈ ÜÅ æ̈àÊÜÓÝ§®Ü, EñÜ¤ÃÜ̈ Ü PÜvæ ¸ÝXÆá 
ÊÜÃæWÜã ÖÝWÜã Ü̈ü| Ü̈ WÜÃÜWÜ ®ÝWÜÇÝ±ÜáÃÜ̈ Ü Pæãàpæ 
¸ÝXÆá ÊÜÃæWæ Ëg¿á®ÜWÜÃ ÓÝ-ÊÜÞÅ-gÂ Ü̈  Pæàí Ü̈Å 
ÃÝg«Ý¯ ËÓÝ¤ÃÜÊÝX A®æàPÜ æ̈àÊÝÆ¿á ±ÜÅPÝÃÜ, 
±ÜËñÜÅ ÓÜ§ÙÜWÜÚí Ü̈ PÜãw Ü̈áª B GÆÉ ËÓÝ¤ÃÜWÜÙÜÈÉ 
«ÝËáìPÜ  ÍÜÅ¨Ýœ Pæàí Ü̈Å Öæãí©Êæ. CÇæÉÆÉ 
¯—WÜÚWÝX ¯ÃÜíñÜÃÜÊÝX «ÜÌíÓÜ ±ÜÅPÜÃÜ|WÜÙÝXÊæ.
 ŸÖÜáñæàPÜ Zo®æWÜÙÜá ¯—WÝX ÖÝWÜã 
ÓÝÊÜáÃÜÓÜÂ PÜ̈ ÜvÜáÊÜ E-̈ æªà-ÍÜ-©í Ü̈  Ü̈á-ÐÜR-Ëáì-
WÜ-Úí Ü̈ ®Üvæ©ÃÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á ±æãÈàÓ… ñǕ TæÀáí Ü̈ 
ÖæãÃÜ¹©ªÃÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á BñÜíPÜ̈ Ü ÓÜíWÜ£¿ÞX æ̈. JpÝrÃæ 
ÖÜí² ÊÜáñÜá¤ ÓÜáñÜ¤
ÊÜááñÜ¤È®Ü »ÝWÜWÜÙÜÈÉ ¯—WÝX ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜ, æ̈àÊÜÓÝ§®ÜWÜÙÜ 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜá ¯ÃÜíñÜÃÜÊÝX ¨ÝÚWæãÙÜWÝWÜá£¤̈ æ.  
±ÜÅ£ ¸ÝÄ¿áã ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜ, æ̈àÊÜÓÝ§®Ü ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜá 
»ÜWÜ°WæãívÜ ÓÜí Ü̈»Üì Ü̈ÈÉ ÖÜí² ÊÜáñÜá¤ CÈÉ®Ü 
ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜWÜÙÜ ÃÜûÜOæ PÜãWÜá PæàÚŸÃÜáñÜ¤̈ æ. hæãñæWæ 
±ÜÅ£»Üo®æWÜÙÜá ®Üvæ¿ááÊÜ ÓÜí Ü̈»Üì Ü̈ÈÉ 
ÓÜíŸí«Ü±Üor CÇÝTÝ—PÝÄWÜÙÜá  PÜt| PÜÅÊÜá 
Pæ„WæãÙÜáÛÊÜâ¨ÝX »ÜÃÜÊÜÓæ ¯àvÜá£¤̈ ÜªÃÜã DÊÜÃæWÜã 
ÓÝ¾ÃÜPÜ, ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜ ÃÜûÜOæWæ AWÜñÜÂ PÜÅÊÜáPæR 
ÊÜááí¨ÝWÜ©ÃÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á  C£ÖÝÓÜ ²Å¿áÃÜá ÓæàÄ Ü̈íñæ 
±ÜÅhÝnÊÜíñÜÃÜ PæíWÜ~¡Wæ WÜáÄ¿ÞX æ̈.

ÊæáàÆáPæãàpæ: ÎÅàÊæçÐÜ¡ÊÜ ûæàñÜÅÊÝ Ü̈ ÊæáàÆá Pæãàpæ 
¿áÈÉ BÐÝvÜhÝñæÅ PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw ŸÅÖæã¾àñÜÕÊÜ̈ Ü 
AíWÜÊÝX ÎÅàaæÆáÊÜ®ÝÃÝ¿á|ÓÝÌËáWæ ÊÜáíWÜÙÜÊÝÃÜ  
PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw EñÜÕÊÜ ÓÜvÜWÜÃÜ ÓÜí»ÜÅÊÜá æ̈ãí©Wæ 
Êæç»ÜÊÜ¿ááñÜÊÝX ®æÃÜÊæàÄñÜá.  

PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw ŸÅÖæã¾àñÜÕÊÜ̈ Ü 4®æà ©®ÜÊÝ Ü̈ Cí Ü̈á 
ŸÈ±ÜÅ«Ý®Ü ¿ÞWÜÍÝÇæ, WÜÃÜávÜ̈ æàÊÜ®Ü BÃÝ «Ü®æ 
®Üvæ̈ Ü ®ÜíñÜÃÜ  ÎÅà æ̈àË »Üã æ̈àË¿áÃæãí©Wæ WÜáÃÜávÝ 
ÃÜãyÜ®Ý Ü̈ aæÆáÊÜ®ÝÃÝ¿á|¯Wæ ÃÝ£Å 8.30ÃÜÊæàÙæWæ 
I£ÖÝÔPÜ ÖÝWÜã ¹Ú ÊÜáñÜá¤ Pæí±Üâ ËáÎÅñÜÊÝ Ü̈ ÊÜgÅS-
bñÜ PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw QÄào«ÝÃÜOæ ÊÜÞvÜÇÝÀáñÜá. 
®ÜíñÜÃÜ aæÆáÊÜ®ÝÃÝ¿á|ÓÝÌËáWæ ÊÜáÖÝÊÜáíWÜÙÝÃÜ£ 
ÊÜÞw EñÜÕÊÜPæR aÝÆ®æ ¯àvÜÇÝÀáñÜá. ©ÊÜÂ±ÜÅ»Üí Ü̈ 
±ÝÃÝ¿á| ÊÜáñÜá¤ ÊÜáíWÜÙÜÊÝ Ü̈Â æ̈ãí©Wæ Êæà¨ÝíñÜ 

æ̈àÎPÜÃÜ ÓǕ °—Àáí Ü̈ BÃÜí»ÜÊÝ Ü̈ ÎÅàPÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw 
EñÜÕÊÜ ±ÜÅÊÜááS ¹à©WÜÙÜÈÉ ÓÝX ÃÝ£Å 10WÜípæWæ 
ÊÜááPÝ¤¿áÊÝÀáñÜá. ËÃÜb, ÊÜáÈÉWæ, ÊÜááíñÝ Ü̈ ËÍæàÐÜ 
±ÜâÐÜYÚí Ü̈ ÊÜÞw Ü̈ »ÜÊÜÂ±ÜâÐÝ³ÖÝÃÜ̈ Ü AÆíPÝÃÜ̈ ÜÈÉ 
PÜíWæãÚÔ Ü̈ ÓÝÌËá¿á ©ÊÜÂ Ü̈ÍÜì®Ü±Üvæ̈ Ü ®ÜãÃÝÃÜá 
»ÜPÜ¤ÃÜá ±Üâ¯àñÜ»ÝÊÜ A®Üá»ÜËÔ Ü̈ÃÜá, Êæáç®ÜvÜáWÜáÊÜ aÜÚ 
ÖÝWÜã ñÜáíñÜáÃÜá ÊÜáÙæ¿á®Üã° ÇæQRÓÜ̈ æ Ü̈ÍÜì ®ÜPÝRX 
PÝ Ü̈»ÜPÜ¤ÃÜá EñÜÕÊÜ Ü̈ÍÜì®Ü ÊÜÞw ñæÃÜÚ Ü̈áª ËÍæàÐÜÊÝXñÜá¤.   
Êæà¨ÝíñÜ̈ æàÎPÜÃÜ ÓǕ °—¿áÈÉ PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw ÊÜáñÜá¤ 
WÜívÜ̧ æàÃÜáívÜ±Ü̈ ÜPÜWÜÙÜ®Üá° ±ÜÄÎàÆ®æ ÊÜÞw æ̈àÊÝ 
Æ¿á Ü̈ ÓÝ§̄ àPÜÃÜá, AaÜìPÜ ±ÜÄaÝÃÜPÜÃÜá ÖÝWÜã 
PÝÊÜÆáWÝÃÜÃÜ gíqÊÜÍÜPæR ¯àvÜÇÝÀáñÜá. EñÜÕÊÜ̈ ÜÈÉ  
ÓÝ§̄ àPÜÃÝ Ü̈ PÜÃÜWÜí ®ÝÃÝ¿á|A¿áÂíWÝÃ…, GÓ…. 
£ÃÜá®ÝÃÝ¿á| A¿áÂíWÝÃ…,  ÎÅà¯ÊÝÓÜ®ÜÃÜÔíÖÜ®…
WÜáÃÜãi, ÊÜááPÜáí Ü̈®…, ®ÜÃÜÔíÖÜ¿áÂíWÝÃ…, ÎÅàÃÝ 
ÊÜá®…, AaÜìPÜÃÝ Ü̈ Ë¨ÝÌ®…¹.Ë.B®Üí¨ÝÙÝÌÃ…, 
ÊÜÃÜ̈ ÜÃÝg»Üp… ±ÜÄaÝÃÜPÜ Gí.G.®ÜÃÜÔíÖÜ¿áÂíWÝÃ… 
ÊÜá£¤ñÜÃÜá »ÝWÜÊÜ×Ô Ü̈ªÃÜá.  

 

5©®Ü QÄào ¨ÜÍÜì®Ü »ÝWÜÂ: ÎÅàPÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw 
QÄào ÊÜáíWÜÙÜÊÝÃÜ©í Ü̈ I Ü̈á ©®ÜWÜÙÜPÝÆ ËË«Ü EñÜÕ 
ÊÜWÜÙÜÈÉ  aæÆáÊÜ®ÝÃÝ¿á|ÓÝÌËá¿á®Üá° ±ÜÅ£©®Ü ÓÜíhæ 
AÆíPÜÄÓÜÈ æ̈. D ±æçQ ÖÝWÜã 28ÃÜí Ü̈á »Ý®ÜáÊÝÃÜ 
®Üvæ¿ááÊÜ £à¥ÜìÓÝ°®Ü̈ Üí Ü̈á Cwà ©®Ü ÓÝÌËá¿á®Üá° 
AÆíPÜÄÓÜÈ Ü̈áª, Aí Ü̈á ÊÜááÊÜáá¾w ÎÅàPÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝg Jvæ¿áÃ… 
D ŸÅÖæã¾àñÜÕÊÜPÝRXÁáà ¯ËáìÔÃÜáÊÜ »ÜáÊÜ®æàÍÜÌÄ 
ÊÜáío±Ü̈ ÜÈÉ ËÍæàÐÜ BÃÝ«Ü®æ ®Üvæ¿áÈ æ̈. D AÊÜ—¿áÈÉ 
QÄào«ÜÄÔ ÓÝÌËá¿á®Üá° »ÜPÜ¤ÃÜá Ü̈ÍÜì®Ü ÊÜÞvÜŸÖÜá Ü̈á 
Gí Ü̈á æ̈àÊÝÆ¿á Ü̈ ÓÝ§̄ àPÜ ÎÅà¯ÊÝÓÜ®ÜÃÜÔíÖÜ®… 
WÜáÃÜãi ÖÝWÜã AaÜìPÜÃÝ Ü̈ Ë¨ÝÌ®… ¹.Ë B®Üí¨ÝÙÝÌÃ…  
EñÜÕÊÜ̈ Ü ŸWæY ÊÜÞ×£ ¯àw Ü̈ÃÜá. 

ÓÜí»ÜÅÊÜá¨Ü PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw EñÜÕÊÜ

®æÆÊÜáíWÜÆ: ¹à©Ÿ©¿áÈÉ LÐÜ— ÊÜÞÃÝoÊÜÞvÜáÊÜÃÜ ŸÚ¿áÈÉ 
ÊÜáPÜRÚÆÉ¨Ü PÝÃÜ|PæR LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° ±Üvæ¨ÜáPæãívÜá ±Ü£ ÊÜáêñÜ±Üqr¨Üáª ±Ü£° 
£àÊÜìÊÝX AÓÜÌÓÜ§WæãíwÃÜáÊÜ Zo®æ ±Üor| ÓÜËáà±Ü¨Ü AÄÎ®ÜPÜáípæ 
WÝÅÊÜá¨ÜÈÉ ÓÜí»ÜËÔ¨æ.

±Üor|¨Ü ÖæãÃÜÊÜÆ¿á¨ÜÈÉÃÜáÊÜ AÄÎ®ÜPÜáípæ WÝÅÊÜá¨Ü 
¯ÊÝÔ¿ÞXÃÜáÊÜ ÍÜÎ«ÜÃ… (40) ÊÜáêñÜ±Üor ¨Üá¨æçìË, WÜíWÝí¼Pæ (37) 
¨ÝÄÖæãàPÜÄí¨Ü LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° ±Üvæ¨ÜáPæãívÜá AÓÜÌÓÜ§WæãíwÃÜáÊÜ ÊÜá×Ùæ. 
ÊÜáãÆñÜÖÜ ¸æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá EñÜ¤ÃÜ ñÝÆãQ®Ü ÖÜáÓÜãRÃÜá WÝÅÊÜá¨ÜÊÜÃÝXÃÜáÊÜ 
ÍÜÎ«ÜÃ… PÜÙæ¨Ü 12 ÊÜÐÜìWÜÙÜ ×í¨æ ¨æãvÜxŸÙÝÛ±ÜâÃÜ ñÝÆãQ®Ü ÓÝÓÜÆá 
ÖæãàŸÚ »ÜPÜ¤ÃÜÖÜÚÛ WÝÅÊÜá¨Ü WÜíWÝ¼Pæ¿á®Üá° ËÊÝÖÜÊÝX AÄÎ®ÜPÜáípæ 
WÝÅÊÜá¨ÜÈÉ ®æÇæÔ¨ÜªÃÜá. B¨ÜÃæ ÊÜá«ÜáÊæ¿ÞX 12ÊÜÐÜìWÜÙÝ¨ÜÃÜã 
ÊÜáPÜRÚÆÉ¨æ ¸æàÓÜ£¤¨Üª ¨Üí±Ü£WÜÚWæ ÊÜáPÜRÙÜá ¸æàPæíŸ ÖÜíŸÆÊæà 
ÖÜáÃÜáÙÝX¨æ. PÝÄ®Ü ÊæáàÇæ hÝ×àÃÝñÜ®Üá° ÖÝQPæãívÜá GÇæÉí¨ÜÃÜÈÉ 
ÃÜÓæ¤WÜÙÜÈÉ LÐÜ—WÜÙÜ®Üá° ÊÜÞÃÝoÊÜÞvÜáÊÜÊÜÃÜ ŸÚ¿áÈÉ®Ü hÝ×àÃÝñÜ®Üá° 
PÜívÜ ¨Üí±Ü£WÜÙÜá ñÜÊÜáWæ ÊÜáPÜRÚÆÉ¨Ü ËaÝÃÜÊÜ®Üá° ±ÜÅÓÝ§²Ô AÊÜÃÜ 
ŸÚ¿áÈÉ LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° ±Üvæ¨ÜáPæãíw¨ÝªÃæ. PÝÄ®ÜÈÉ¨Üª ÊÜÂQ¤¿áá 
LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° ¯àvÜÆá 25 ÓÝËÃÜ ÃÜã.WÜÙÜ®Üá° PæàÚ¨ÜªÄí¨Ü ñÜPÜÒ|PæR ®ÜÊÜá¾ 
ŸÚ¿áÈÉ ÖÜ|ËÆÉ ®ÝÙæ PæãvÜáñæ¤àÊæí¨Üá ÖæàÚ¨ÜªÃÜ ×®Ü°Çæ¿áÈÉ AÊÜÃÜ 
AíWÜw¿áÈÉ¨Üª ¨ÝÅQÒ, WæãàvÜí¹, ¸Ý¨ÝËá ÊÜá£¤ñÜÃÜ J|ÖÜ|á¡WÜÙÜ®Üá° 
±Üvæ¨ÜáPæãívÜá LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° ÊÜÞwPæãívÜá ŸÃÜáñæ¤à®æ, AÈÉ¿á ÊÜÃæWÜã 
ÊÜÞñæÅWÜÙÜ®Üá° ÓæàËÓÜáÊÜíñæ ÖæàÚ AÈÉÁáà ÊÜÞñæÅ¿á®Üá° ¯àw¨Ýª®æ, 
ŸÚPÜ ±Ü£ ÍÜÎ«ÜÃ…Wæ A£à ÖæaÜác ¸æà—¿ÞX ÓÜ§ÙÜ¨ÜÈÉÁáà AÓÜá¯àX¨ÜÃæ 
±Ü£° WÜíWÝí¼Pæ AÓÜÌÓÜ¤Wæãíw¨ÝªÙæ DPæ¿á®Üá° ÓÜ§Úà¿á Ë.².ÊÜÞÂWæ°àÓ… 
BÓÜ³ñæÅWæ ¨ÝSÈÔ bQñæÕPæãwÔ¨Üª ´ÜÆÊÝX ±ÝÅOÝ±Ý¿á©í¨Ü 
±ÝÃÝX¨ÝªÃæ. D ÓÜíŸí«Ü±Üor| ±æäÈàÓ… sÝOæ¿áÈÉ  ±ÜÅPÜÃÜ| 
¨ÝSÇÝX¨æ.

±Üor| ±æäÈàÓ… sÝOæ ÓÜ¸…C®…Õ±æPÜrÃ… ¹.BÃ….ÊÜáígá®Ý¥… 
ÊÜÞñÜ®Ýw, ÊÜÂQ¤ ÊÜáêñÜ±ÜqrÃÜáÊÜ PÜáÄñÝX ±ÜÅPÜÃÜ|ÊÜ®Üá° 
¨ÝSÈÔPæãÙÜÛÇÝX¨Üáª LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° ÊÜáÃÝoÊÜÞw¨Ü ±Üñæ¤Wæ ÓÜãPÜ¤ 
PÜÅÊÜágÃÜáXÓÜÇÝX¨æ, ÎàZÅÊæà ñÜ²³ñÜÓÜ§ÃÜ®Üá° Ÿí©ÓÜÇÝWÜáñÜ¤¨æ Gí¨ÜÃÜá.

®æÆÊÜáíWÜÆ¨Ü ÃÜÓæ¤Ÿ© LÐÜ—Wæ 
ÊÜÂQ¤ ŸÈ, ÊÜá×Ùæ AÓÜÌÓÜ§

®æÆÊÜáíWÜÆ AÄÎ®ÜPÜáípæ¿áÈÉ ÃÜÓæ¤Ÿ©¿áÈÉ LÐÜ—¿á®Üá° 
ÓæàËÔ ÊÜáêñÜ±Üor ÍÜÎ«ÜÃ…ÊÜáñÜá¤ ®æÆÊÜáíWÜÆ AÄÎ®ÜPÜáípæ¿áÈÉ 
ÃÜÓæ¤Ÿ©¿áÈÉ LÐÜ— ÓæàËÔ AÓÜÌÓÜ¤WæãívÜ WÜíWÝ¹Pæ BÓÜ³ñæÅ¿áÈÉ 
bQñæÕ ±Üvæ¿áá£¤ÃÜáÊÜâ¨Üá.

q.®ÝWÜÃÝh… �

ñÝÊÜÃæPæÃæ: ÓÜËáà²ÓÜá£¤ÃÜáÊÜ WÜOæàÍÜ aÜñÜá¦ì. 
WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì PÜÇÝPÝÃÜÃÜá ÊÜáã£ì 
ñÜ¿ÞÄPæ¿áÈÉ ¯ÃÜñÜÃÝX Ü̈ªÃæ ²J² WÜOæàÍÜ®Ü 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜá ®ÜÊÜá¾ iàÊÜ®ÜPæR ¯Ðæà«Ü̈ Ü ®ÜvÜá 
Êæ¿áã ÊÜááÙÝÛWÜÈ æ̈Ááà GíŸ »Ü¿á Ü̈ 
ÊÝñÝÊÜÃÜ| ±Üâ®Ü@ ÓÜêÑr¿ÞX æ̈. 

DWÝWÜÇæà ²J² WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì ¯Ðæà«Ü 
ÖæàÄ, ÓÝÊÜìg¯PÜÃÜÈÉ hÝWÜê£ ÖÝWÜã GaÜcÄPæ 
¯àwñÜá¤. g®Ü±ÜÅ£¯—WÜÚí Ü̈ ÖÝWÜã ÓÝÊÜìg¯PÜ 
WÜOæàÍæãàñÜÕÊÜ ÓÜËá£WÜÚí Ü̈ ÓÝPÜÐÜár JñÜ¤vÜWÜÙÜá 
Ÿí© Ü̈ªÃÜã, A¨ÝÂÊÜâ Ü̈PÜãR gWÜŸ æ ¿ÞÊÜâ æ̈à 
PÝÃÜ|PÜãR ²J² WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì ÓÝ§±Ü®æWæ 
AÊÜPÝÍÜ ¯àvÜáÊÜâ©ÆÉ Gí Ü̈á iÇÝÉvÜÚñÜ 
ÖÝWÜã ÊÜáÖÝ®ÜWÜÃÜ ±ÝÈPæ pæãíPÜPÜqr ¯í£ñÜá¤. 
B Ü̈Ãæ, WÜOæàÍÜ aÜñÜá¦ìWæ ÖÜ©®æç Ü̈á ©®Ü 
¸ÝQÀá æ̈ G®Üá°ÊÝWÜ, PÝ| Ü̈ JñÜ¤vÜPæR ÊÜá~ Ü̈ 
BvÜÚñÜ, C æ̈ãí Ü̈á ÊÜÐÜì ÊÜÞñÜÅ ²J²Wæ 
AÊÜPÝÍÜ ¯àvÜáñæ¤àÊæ Gí Ü̈á ²J² ÊÜáã£ì 
±ÜÅ£ÐÝu±Ü®æWæ A»Ü¿á ÖÜÓÜ¤ ¯àwñÜá. A æ̈à Äà£ 
D »ÝÄ ÓÜÖÜ ¯àvÜŸÖÜá Ü̈á GíŸ ¯Äàûæ¿áÈÉ 
²J² ÊÜÞÃÝoWÝÃÜÄ Ü̈ªÃæ, CÐÜár ÊÜÐÜìWÜÙÜ 
PÝÆ ÊÜÞw Ü̈ ±ÜÄÓÜÃÜ Óæ°à× ÊÜá~¡®Ü WÜ|±Ü®Ü 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜá ÊÜÞÃÝoÊÝ æ̈ EÚ¿ááñÜ¤̈ æ GíŸ 
BñÜíPÜ̈ ÜÈÉ̈ ÝªÃæ.

ÊÜá~¡®Ü ÊÜáã£ì ñÜ¿ÞÄÔ Ü̈ ÓÜ§Úà¿á 
PÜÇÝË Ü̈ÃÜá, ©PÜáR ñæãàaÜ̈ ÜíñÝX 
PÜíWæqrÖæãàX Ü̈ªÃÜá. ¿ÞPæí Ü̈Ãæ, 
²J² ÊÜáã£ìWæ ÖæaÜác æ̧àwPæ 
CÃÜáÊÜâ Ü̈Äí Ü̈, B æ̈àÍÜ ÓÜwÈÔ Ü̈ 
±ÜÄOÝÊÜá CñÜÃæ »ÝWÜWÜÚí Ü̈ ² J ² 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜá BWÜËáÔ CÈÉ 
ÊÜÞÃÝoÊÝ Ü̈ÊÜâ. ±ÜÄOÝÊÜá, 
ÓÜ§Úà¿á PÜÇÝË Ü̈ÃÜá ñÜ¿ÞÄÔqr̈ Üª 

ÊÜá~¡®Ü WÜ|±Ü£ ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙæÆÉ ÊÜÞÃÝoÊÝWÜ̈ æ 
ÖÝWæ EÚ Ü̈á ¹orÊÜâ. A Ü̈Äí Ü̈ J æ̧ãºŸº 
WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì PÜÇÝË Ü̈ Jí Ü̈Äí Ü̈ Jí Ü̈áÊÜÃæ 
ÆPÜÒ ÃÜã. ®ÜÐÜr A®Üá»ÜËÓÜáÊÜíñÝÀáñÜá. Aí Ü̈á 

ÊÜÞÃÝoÊÝWÜ̈ æ EÚ Ü̈ ÊÜá~¡®Ü WÜOæàÍÜ 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙæÆÉ DWÜ ¹ÃÜáPÜá ¹oár Ÿ|¡ 

ÊÜÞÔPæãíwÊæ. B ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜ®Üá° 
±ÜÅÓÜá¤ñÜ ÊÜÐÜì ÊÜÞÃÝo 
ÊÜÞvÜÆã BWÜ̈ æ, ÖÝWæ CvÜÆã 
BWÜ̈ æ H®Üá ÊÜÞvÜ̧ æàPæí Ü̈á ñæãàaÜ̈ Ü 

Ô§£¿áÈÉ ÊÜáã£ì PÜÇÝË Ü̈Ä¨ÝªÃæ. 
AÆÉ̈ æ, PÜÙæ̈ Ü ÊÜÐÜì Ü̈íñæ Pæã®æ ZÚWæ¿áÈÉ 

JñÜ¤vÜPæR ÊÜá~ Ü̈á ²J² ÊÜáã£ì ±ÜÅ£ÐÝu±Ü®æWæ 
iÇÝÉvÜÚñÜ J²³Wæ ¯àw Ü̈Ãæ ®ÝÊæà®Üá 

ÊÜÞvÜ̧ æàPÜá G®Üá°ÊÜâ Ü̈á WÝÅËáà| »ÝWÜ̈ Ü 
ÊÜá~¡®Ü ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜ ñÜ¿ÞÄPÜÃÜ BñÜíPÜÊÝX æ̈.

²J² ÊÜáã£ì ÊÜÞÃÝoPæR A®ÜáÊÜá£ ¯ÄàPæÒ¿áÈÉ ñÜ¿ÞÃÜPÜÃÜá > ÊÜá~¡®Ü WÜ|±Ü ÊÜÞÃÝo¨ÜÈÉ Wæãí¨ÜÆ

±ÜÄÓÜÃÜ Óæ°à× WÜOæàÍÜ ñÜ¿ÞÃÜPÜÄWæ ËZ°?
C®Üã° PæÆÊævæ A—PÝÄWÜÙÜ 
PÜ~¡Wæ PÝ|¨Üíñæ WÜOæàÍÜ 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜ ñÜ¿ÞÄPæ¿áÈÉ 
ñæãvÜX¨ÝªÃæ. C¨ÜÄí¨Ü 
®ÝÊÜâ ÓÝÆ&ÓæãàÆ ÊÜÞw 
Öæbc®Ü ŸívÜÊÝÙÜ ÖÜãw 
CÐÜár ©®ÜWÜÙÜ ÊÜÞw¨Ü ÊÜá~¡®Ü 
ÊÜáã£ìWÜÙÜ ÊÜÞÃÜoÊÝWÜ¨æ 
®ÜÐÜr A®Üá»ÜËÓÜ¸æàPÝWÜáñÜ¤¨æ.

 ÊÜÓÜíñ… PÜáÊÜÞÃ…,  �

WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì PÜÇÝË¨Ü

²J² WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì¿á®Üá° 
ÓÜí±Üä|ìÊÝX GÇæÉvæ ¯Ðæà«Ü 

ÊÜÞvÜáñÜ¤¨æ Gí¨Ý¨ÜÃæ A¨ÜPæR 
®ÝÊÜâ ÓÜÖÜ Ÿ¨ÜœÃÝX¨æªàÊæ. B¨ÜÃæ, 

Pæã®æ ZÚWæ¿áÈÉ g®Ü±ÜÅ£¯WÜÙÜ 
ÖÝWÜã C®ÝÂÃÜ¨æãªà JñÜ¤vÜPæR 

ÊÜá~¨Üá ²J² ÊÜáã£ì 
±ÜÅ£ÐÝu²ÓÜÆá J²³Wæ ÓÜãbÔ¨ÜÃæ 

A¨ÜPæR ®ÜÊÜá¾ ËÃæãà«ÜË¨æ .
ÃÜËaÜí¨ÜÅ,  � WÜOæàÍÜ 
ÊÜáã£ì PÜÇÝË¨Ü

ÖæãÓÜPæãpæ 
ñÝÆãQ®ÜÈÉ 
Íæv…WÜÙÜ®Üá° 
¯ËáìÔ 
±ÜÄÓÜÃÜ Óæ°à× 
ÊÜá~¡®Ü WÜ|±Ü£ 
ÊÜáã£ì 
ñÜ¿ÞÄPæ¿áÈÉ 
ñæãvÜXÃÜáÊÜ 
PÜÇÝË¨ÜÃÜá.

±ÜÅÓÜá¤ñÜ ÊÜÐÜì Ü̈ WÜOæàÍÜ aÜñÜá¦ìWæ C®Üã° 
GÃÜvÜá £íWÜÙÜá ¸ÝQÀáÃÜáÊÝWÜÇæà WÜOæàÍÜ 
ÖÜŸºÊÜ®Üá° ±ÜÄÓÜÃÜ Óæ°à×¿á®Ý°XÓÜÆá 
²J²Àáí Ü̈ ¯ËáìÔ Ü̈ ÖÝWÜã ÃÝÓÝ¿á¯PÜ 
Ÿ|¡ ŸÙÜPæ ÊÜÞw Ü̈ WÜOæàÍÜ ÊÜáã£ì¿á®Üá° 
ñÜ¿ÞÄÓÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á ÖÝWÜã ÊÜÞÃÝo 
ÊÜÞvÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á PÜvÝx¿áÊÝX ¯Ðæà—ÓÜÇÝX æ̈. 

D ×®æ°Çæ¿áÈÉ ÊÜá~¡̄ í Ü̈Çæà WÜOæàÍÜ 
ÊÜáã£ì ñÜ¿ÞÄÔ ÊÜÞÃÝo ÊÜÞvÜ̧ æàPÜá 
Gí Ü̈á PÜoár̄ qr®Ü ÓÜãaÜ®æ GÇæÉvæ ¯àw Ü̈áª. 
¯¿áÊÜá EÆÉí\Ô ²J² ÊÜáã£ì ñÜ¿ÞÄPæ 
A¥ÜÊÝ ÃÝÓÝ¿á¯PÜ Ÿ|¡ ŸÙÜÔ Ü̈Ãæ Pæ.Gí.Ô. 
PÝÁáª ±ÜÅPÝÃÜ PÜt| PÝ®Üã®Üá PÜÅÊÜá PæçWæã 
ÙÜÛÇÝWÜáÊÜâ Ü̈á GíŸ B æ̈àÍÜ̈ Ü GaÜcÄPæ C æ̈.

ÊÜáã£ìWæ ²J² Ÿ|¡ ŸÙÜÔ¨ÜÃæ PÝ®Üã®Üá PÜÅÊÜá

Öæã¿áÕÙÜ PÝÆ¨Ü ËàÃÜWÜÆáÉ ±Üñæ¤ 
bñÜÅ¨ÜáWÜì: ñÝÆãQ®Ü ×ÃæàWÜáío®ÜãÃÜá 
WÝÅÊÜá¨ÜÈÉ ÃÜËPÜáÊÜÞÃ…ÃÜÊÜÃÜ gËáà¯®ÜÈÉ 
QÅ.ÍÜ. 12&13®æà ÍÜñÜÊÜÞ®Ü¨Ü Öæã¿áÕÙÜÃÜ 
PÝÆ¨Ü ±ÜâÃÝñÜ®Ü ËàÃÜWÜÆáÉ ±Üñæ¤ ¿ÞX¨Üáª, 
ÃÜíWÜ¿áÂ®Ü̧ ÝXÆá ŸÚ ÀáÃÜáÊÜ ±ÝÅaÜÂÊÜÓÜá¤ 
ÓÜíWÜÅÖÝÆ¿áPæR ÖÜÓÝ¤íñÜÄÓÜÇÝX¨æ. 

±Üñæ¤¿ÞXÃÜáÊÜ ËàÃÜWÜÆáÉ ÊÜáãÃÜá 
±ÜqrPæ WÜÚí¨Ü PÜãw¨Üáª, ±ÜqrPæ¿á ÊÜá«ÜÂ 
»ÝWÜ¨ÜÈÉ I¨Üá ÓÝÆáWÜÙÜ ÍÝÓÜ®ÜË¨æ. 
Êæã¨ÜÆ ±ÜqrPæ¿áÈÉ ÃÜ|ÃÜíWÜ¨ÜÈÉ 
ËàÃÜ®Üá ËàÃÝÊæàÍÜ©í¨Ü ÖæãàÃÝvÜáÊÜ 
bñÜÅ. ñÜ®Ü° GÃÜvÜá Pæç¿áÈÉÃÜáÊÜ »Übì 
Àáí¨Ü GvÜ ÊÜáñÜá¤ ŸÆ»ÝWÜ¨Ü ÊæçÄWÜÚWæ 
CÄ© ÃÜáÊÜâ¨Üá. ÊÜáñæã¤Ÿº ÊæçÄ ÖæãàÃÝ 
o¨ÜÈÉ ÊÜáw©ÃÜáÊÜâ¨Üá. ÊÜáñÜá¤ AÊÜ®Ü ñÜÇæ 
ñÜáívÜÄÔÃÜáÊÜâ¨Üá PÜívÜá Ÿí©¨æ.

GÃÜvÜ®æà ±ÜqrPæ¿áÈÉ ËàÃÜ®Ü ŸÆ 
ÊÜáñÜá¤ GvÜ »ÝWÜ¨ÜÈÉ ¨æàÊÜñÝ Ô÷à¿áÃÜá, 
A±ÜÕÃæ¿áÃÜá, ñÜ®Ü° ñæãàÙÜºÆ©í¨Ü ÓÜÌWÜì 

ÇæãàPÜPæR ËàÃÜÃÜ®Üá° PÜÃæ¨æã¿ááÂ£¤ÃÜáÊÜ 
bñÜÅ. ÊÜáãÃÜ®æà ±ÜqrPæ¿áÈÉ ËàÃÜ ÊÜáÃÜ|¨Ü 
®ÜíñÜÃÜ ËàÃÜ®Üá ÊÜááQ¤ Öæãí©¨Ü bñÜÅ. JŸº 
¿á£ ÎÊÜ®Ü®Üá° BÃÝ«Ü®æ ÊÜÞvÜá£¤ÃÜáÊÜâ¨Üá 
ËàÃÜ®Üá «ÝÂ®ÜÓÜ§®ÝX PÜáÚ£ ÃÜáÊÜâ¨Üá. 
BPÜÙÜá ÊÜáñÜá¤ PÜÃÜá ÎÊÜÈíWÜ ÓÜã¿áì 
ÊÜáñÜá¤ aÜí¨ÜÅ bñÜÅWÜÙÜá PÜívÜá ŸÃÜáñÜ¤Êæ. 

ÊÜáÖÝÓÝÊÜáíñÝ-±Ü£ ÊÜÞaÜ®Ý 
¿áPÜ®Ü PÝÆ¨ÜÈÉ BÎÌàg ÍÜá¨Üª 
Ëg¿á¨ÜÍÜËá¿áí¨Üá ÊÜáêñÜ®Ý¨Ü 
ËàÃÜ¯Wæ ¯àvÜáÊÜ ÊÜáñÜ¤ÃÜá&»ÜãËá 
¨Ý®Ü ¯àw¨Ü EÇæÉàSË¨æ. ±ÜqrPæ¿á 
ÊÜá«ÜÂ»ÝWÜ¨ÜÈÉÃÜáÊÜ ÍÝÓÜ®Ü¨Ü APÜÒÃÜWÜÙÜá 
AÆÉÈÉ AÚÔ ÖæãàX¨Üáª, ÎÊÜÊæãWÜY¨Ü 
C£ÖÝÓÜ ÓÜíÍæãà«ÜPÜÃÝ¨Ü vÝ.gWÜ©àÍ… 
ÍÝÓÜ®ÜÊÜ®Üá° K¨ÜÆá ÓÜÖÜPÜÄÔ¨ÜÃÜá Gí¨Üá 
±ÜâÃÝñÜñÜÌ ÓÜíWÜÅÖÝÆ¿áWÜÙÜá ÊÜáñÜá¤ 
±ÜÃÜí±ÜÃæ CÇÝTæ ÓÜÖÝ¿áPÜ ̄ ¨æàìÍÜPÜÃÝ¨Ü 
i.±ÜÅÖÝÉ¨… £ÚÔ¨ÝªÃæ.

 QÄào ±ÜÄÎàÆ®æ
 ÊÜáívÜÂiÇÝÉ SgÝ®æÀáí Ü̈ ±æäÈàÓ… 
Ÿí æ̈ãàŸÓ…¤®ÜÈÉ ÊæáàÆáPæãàpæWæ ÓÜíhæ 5.30PæR 
Ÿí Ü̈  PÜêÐÜ¡ÃÝgÊÜááw £ÃÜáÊÝ»ÜÃÜ| ±æqrWæ¿á®Üá° 
±Üor| Ü̈ ÖæãÃÜÊÜÆ¿á Ü̈ÈÉÃÜáÊÜ Bíg®æà¿áÓÝÌËá 
ÓǕ °—¿áÈÉÄÔ ±Üähæ ®æÃÜÊæàÄÔ »Ü̈ ÜÅñÝ A-
PÝÄWÜÚWæ WèÃÜÊÜ ÓÜÊÜá²ìÓÜÇÝÀáñÜá. ®ÜíñÜÃÜ 
±Üâor±ÜÆÉQR¿áÈÉÄÔ ±ÜâÃÜ±ÜÅ Ü̈üOæÁãí©Wæ 
ÊæáÃÜÊÜ~WæÁãí©Wæ æ̈àÊÝÆ¿áPæR ñÜÃÜÇÝÀáñÜá. 

Pæãà-|-WÜÙÜ  ÓÝ-WÜ-Oæ: 3 Ÿ-í«Ü-®Ü
ÎÃÜÔ:  A®Ü—PÜƒñÜ ÖÝWÜã ×íÓÝñÜ¾PÜ Äà£¿áÈÉ 30 PÜãR A—PÜ 
Pæãà|WÜÙÜ®Üá° ÊÜ«æ ÊÜÞvÜáÊÜ E æ̈ªàÍÜ©í Ü̈ ÖÜáŸºÚÛWæ ÓÝXÓÜá£¤̈ ÝªWÜ 
ÓÝÊÜìg¯PÜÃÜá ÇÝÄ¿á®Üá° ñÜvæWÜqr ÊÜáãÊÜÃÜá BÃæãà²WÜÙÜ®Üá° 
±æäÈàÓÜÃÜ ÊÜÍÜPæR J²³Ô Ü̈ Zo®æ EñÜ¤ÃÜ PÜ®Ü°vÜ̈ Ü ÎÃÜÔ¿áÈÉ ÊÜáíWÜ-ÙÜ-
ÊÝÃÜ  ®Üvæ© æ̈.  PæàÃÜÙÜ̈ Ü Ô©œP… ÖÝWÜã ÊÜáÖÝÃÝÐÜó̈ Ü ±ÜívÝÅ±ÜâÃÜ̈ Ü 
AÍæãàP… PÜáÊÜÞÃÜ ÊÜáñÜá¤ ÓÜí©à±… Ÿí—ñÜ BÃæãà²WÜÙÝX¨ÝªÃæ. 
CÊÜÃÜá ÆûÝíñÜÃÜ ÃÜã. æ̧Çæ ¸ÝÙÜáÊÜ Pæãà|WÜÙÜ®Üá° ÇÝÄ (GÊÜå….Ga…. 
12, w.GÊÜå….3432 ) ÊÜáãÆPÜ WæãàÊÝ©í Ü̈ ÖÜáŸºÚÛWæ ÓÝXÓÜá£¤̈ ÝªWÜ 
ñÝÆãQ®Ü CÓÜÙÜãÃÜá ŸÚ ÓÝÊÜìg¯PÜÃÜá A®ÜáÊÜÞ®Ü Ÿí Ü̈ ×®æ°Çæ¿áÈÉ 
AvÜx ÖÝQ Pæãà|WÜÙÜ®Üá° ÃÜüÔ¨ÝªÃæ. 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Uncoated FOGRA29 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings true
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue true
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /ACaslonPro-Bold
    /ACaslonPro-BoldItalic
    /ACaslonPro-Italic
    /ACaslonPro-Regular
    /ACaslonPro-Semibold
    /ACaslonPro-SemiboldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Bold
    /AGaramondPro-BoldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Italic
    /AGaramondPro-Regular
    /AgencyFB-Bold
    /AgencyFB-Reg
    /Algerian
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialRoundedMTBold
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /ArnoPro-Bold
    /ArnoPro-BoldCaption
    /ArnoPro-BoldDisplay
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalic
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicCaption
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicSmText
    /ArnoPro-BoldItalicSubhead
    /ArnoPro-BoldSmText
    /ArnoPro-BoldSubhead
    /ArnoPro-Caption
    /ArnoPro-Display
    /ArnoPro-Italic
    /ArnoPro-ItalicCaption
    /ArnoPro-ItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-ItalicSmText
    /ArnoPro-ItalicSubhead
    /ArnoPro-LightDisplay
    /ArnoPro-LightItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-Regular
    /ArnoPro-Smbd
    /ArnoPro-SmbdCaption
    /ArnoPro-SmbdDisplay
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalic
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicCaption
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicDisplay
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicSmText
    /ArnoPro-SmbdItalicSubhead
    /ArnoPro-SmbdSmText
    /ArnoPro-SmbdSubhead
    /ArnoPro-SmText
    /ArnoPro-Subhead
    /Astro570
    /AV-Font-Ben1Bold
    /AV-Font-Ben1Normal
    /AV-Font-Guj1Bold
    /AV-Font-Guj1Normal
    /AV-Font-Hin1Bold
    /AV-Font-Hin1Normal
    /AV-Font-Kan1Bold
    /AV-Font-Kan1Normal
    /AV-Font-Mal1Bold
    /AV-Font-Mal1Normal
    /AV-Font-Sin1-Normal
    /AV-Font-Sin-Italic
    /AV-Font-Symbol
    /AV-Font-Tam1Bold
    /AV-Font-Tam1Normal
    /AV-Web-Hin1Normal
    /AV-Web-Tel1Normal
    /BaskOldFace
    /Bauhaus93
    /BellGothicStd-Black
    /BellGothicStd-Bold
    /BellMT
    /BellMTBold
    /BellMTItalic
    /BerlinSansFB-Bold
    /BerlinSansFBDemi-Bold
    /BerlinSansFB-Reg
    /BernardMT-Condensed
    /BickhamScriptPro-Bold
    /BickhamScriptPro-Regular
    /BickhamScriptPro-Semibold
    /BirchStd
    /BlackadderITC-Regular
    /BlackoakStd
    /BodoniMT
    /BodoniMTBlack
    /BodoniMTBlack-Italic
    /BodoniMT-Bold
    /BodoniMT-BoldItalic
    /BodoniMTCondensed
    /BodoniMTCondensed-Bold
    /BodoniMTCondensed-BoldItalic
    /BodoniMTCondensed-Italic
    /BodoniMT-Italic
    /BodoniMTPosterCompressed
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BookshelfSymbolSeven
    /BradleyHandITC
    /BRHAmerikannada
    /BRHBengali
    /BRHBengaliRN
    /BRHBengaluru
    /BRHBraille
    /BRHDevanagari
    /BRHDevanagariExtra
    /BRHDevanagariRN
    /BRHGujarati
    /BRHGujaratiRN
    /BRHGurumukhi
    /BRHGurumukhiRN
    /BRHKailasam
    /BRHKalidasa
    /BRHKannada
    /BRHKannada-Bold
    /BRHKannadaExtra
    /BRHKannadaRN
    /BRHLatin
    /BRHMalayalam
    /BRHMalayalamExtra
    /BRHMalayalamRN
    /BRHOriya
    /BRHOriyaRN
    /BRHSirigannada
    /BRHTamilTab
    /BRHTamilTabExtra
    /BRHTamilTabRN
    /BRHTelugu
    /BRHTeluguExtra
    /BRHTeluguRN
    /BRHVijay
    /BritannicBold
    /Broadway
    /BrushScriptMT
    /BrushScriptStd
    /Calibri
    /Calibri-Bold
    /Calibri-BoldItalic
    /Calibri-Italic
    /CalifornianFB-Bold
    /CalifornianFB-Italic
    /CalifornianFB-Reg
    /CalisMTBol
    /CalistoMT
    /CalistoMT-BoldItalic
    /CalistoMT-Italic
    /Cambria
    /Cambria-Bold
    /Cambria-BoldItalic
    /Cambria-Italic
    /CambriaMath
    /Candara
    /Candara-Bold
    /Candara-BoldItalic
    /Candara-Italic
    /Castellar
    /Centaur
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CenturySchoolbook
    /CenturySchoolbook-Bold
    /CenturySchoolbook-BoldItalic
    /CenturySchoolbook-Italic
    /ChaparralPro-Bold
    /ChaparralPro-BoldIt
    /ChaparralPro-Italic
    /ChaparralPro-Regular
    /CharlemagneStd-Bold
    /Chiller-Regular
    /ColonnaMT
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /Consolas
    /Consolas-Bold
    /Consolas-BoldItalic
    /Consolas-Italic
    /Constantia
    /Constantia-Bold
    /Constantia-BoldItalic
    /Constantia-Italic
    /CooperBlack
    /CooperBlackStd
    /CooperBlackStd-Italic
    /CopperplateGothic-Bold
    /CopperplateGothic-Light
    /Corbel
    /Corbel-Bold
    /Corbel-BoldItalic
    /Corbel-Italic
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CurlzMT
    /EccentricStd
    /EdwardianScriptITC
    /Elephant-Italic
    /Elephant-Regular
    /EngraversMT
    /ErasITC-Bold
    /ErasITC-Demi
    /ErasITC-Light
    /ErasITC-Medium
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FelixTitlingMT
    /FootlightMTLight
    /ForteMT
    /FranklinGothic-Book
    /FranklinGothic-BookItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Demi
    /FranklinGothic-DemiCond
    /FranklinGothic-DemiItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Heavy
    /FranklinGothic-HeavyItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumCond
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /Freehand521BT-RegularC
    /FreestyleScript-Regular
    /FrenchScriptMT
    /FuturaBT-Bold
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /GaramondPremrPro
    /GaramondPremrPro-It
    /GaramondPremrPro-Smbd
    /GaramondPremrPro-SmbdIt
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GiddyupStd
    /Gigi-Regular
    /GillSansMT
    /GillSansMT-Bold
    /GillSansMT-BoldItalic
    /GillSansMT-Condensed
    /GillSansMT-ExtraCondensedBold
    /GillSansMT-Italic
    /GillSans-UltraBold
    /GillSans-UltraBoldCondensed
    /GloucesterMT-ExtraCondensed
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Regular
    /GoudyStout
    /GujPAD-1025
    /Haettenschweiler
    /HarlowSolid
    /Harrington
    /HighTowerText-Italic
    /HighTowerText-Reg
    /HoboStd
    /Impact
    /ImprintMT-Shadow
    /InformalRoman-Regular
    /Jokerman-Regular
    /JuiceITC-Regular
    /Kartika
    /KozGoPro-Bold
    /KozGoPro-ExtraLight
    /KozGoPro-Heavy
    /KozGoPro-Light
    /KozGoPro-Medium
    /KozGoPro-Regular
    /KozMinPro-Bold
    /KozMinPro-ExtraLight
    /KozMinPro-Heavy
    /KozMinPro-Light
    /KozMinPro-Medium
    /KozMinPro-Regular
    /KristenITC-Regular
    /Kruthi-TamilAstro
    /Kruti-Astro
    /KrutiBang
    /KrutiDev010
    /KrutiDev400
    /KrutiKannadaAstroNormal
    /KunstlerScript
    /Latha
    /LatinWide
    /LetterGothicStd
    /LetterGothicStd-Bold
    /LetterGothicStd-BoldSlanted
    /LetterGothicStd-Slanted
    /LithosPro-Black
    /LithosPro-Regular
    /LucidaBright
    /LucidaBright-Demi
    /LucidaBright-DemiItalic
    /LucidaBright-Italic
    /LucidaCalligraphy-Italic
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaFax
    /LucidaFax-Demi
    /LucidaFax-DemiItalic
    /LucidaFax-Italic
    /LucidaHandwriting-Italic
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSans-Typewriter
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBold
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBoldOblique
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterOblique
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Magneto-Bold
    /MaiandraGD-Regular
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MaturaMTScriptCapitals
    /MesquiteStd
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MinionPro-Bold
    /MinionPro-BoldCn
    /MinionPro-BoldCnIt
    /MinionPro-BoldIt
    /MinionPro-It
    /MinionPro-Medium
    /MinionPro-MediumIt
    /MinionPro-Regular
    /MinionPro-Semibold
    /MinionPro-SemiboldIt
    /Mistral
    /Modern-Regular
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MSReferenceSansSerif
    /MSReferenceSpecialty
    /MVBoli
    /MyriadPro-Bold
    /MyriadPro-BoldCond
    /MyriadPro-BoldCondIt
    /MyriadPro-BoldIt
    /MyriadPro-Cond
    /MyriadPro-CondIt
    /MyriadPro-It
    /MyriadPro-Regular
    /MyriadPro-Semibold
    /MyriadPro-SemiboldIt
    /NiagaraEngraved-Reg
    /NiagaraSolid-Reg
    /NuevaStd-BoldCond
    /NuevaStd-BoldCondItalic
    /NuevaStd-Cond
    /NuevaStd-CondItalic
    /OCRAbyBT-Regular
    /OCRAExtended
    /OCRAStd
    /OCRB10PitchBT-Regular
    /OldEnglishTextMT
    /Onyx
    /OratorStd
    /OratorStd-Slanted
    /PalaceScriptMT
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /Papyrus-Regular
    /Parchment-Regular
    /Perpetua
    /Perpetua-Bold
    /Perpetua-BoldItalic
    /Perpetua-Italic
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Bold
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Light
    /Playbill
    /PoorRichard-Regular
    /PoplarStd
    /PrestigeEliteStd-Bd
    /Pristina-Regular
    /Raavi
    /RageItalic
    /Ravie
    /Rockwell
    /Rockwell-Bold
    /Rockwell-BoldItalic
    /Rockwell-Condensed
    /Rockwell-CondensedBold
    /Rockwell-ExtraBold
    /Rockwell-Italic
    /RosewoodStd-Regular
    /ScriptMTBold
    /SegoeUI
    /SegoeUI-Bold
    /SegoeUI-BoldItalic
    /SegoeUI-Italic
    /ShowcardGothic-Reg
    /Shruti
    /SnapITC-Regular
    /Stencil
    /StencilStd
    /Swiss721BT-Black
    /Swiss721BT-Bold
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Light
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TektonPro-Bold
    /TektonPro-BoldCond
    /TektonPro-BoldExt
    /TektonPro-BoldObl
    /TempusSansITC
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /TrajanPro-Bold
    /TrajanPro-Regular
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TwCenMT-Bold
    /TwCenMT-BoldItalic
    /TwCenMT-Condensed
    /TwCenMT-CondensedBold
    /TwCenMT-CondensedExtraBold
    /TwCenMT-Italic
    /TwCenMT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /VinerHandITC
    /Vivaldii
    /VladimirScript
    /Vrinda
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /WP-ArabicScriptSihafa
    /WP-ArabicSihafa
    /WP-CyrillicA
    /WP-CyrillicB
    /WP-GreekCentury
    /WP-GreekCourier
    /WP-GreekHelve
    /WP-HebrewDavid
    /WP-MultinationalAHelve
    /WP-MultinationalARoman
    /WP-MultinationalBCourier
    /WP-MultinationalBHelve
    /WP-MultinationalBRoman
    /WP-MultinationalCourier
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 500
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 400
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


